

新聞稿 Media Release

中華電力有限公司 CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

3 January 2024

CLP Power Wins Outstanding Corporate Award for its Dedicated Efforts in Volunteering in Hong Kong Volunteer Award 2023

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) has been presented with the Outstanding Corporate Award and the Silver Award for Corporate & Non-Commercial Organisation (Volunteer Hours) in the Hong Kong Volunteer Award 2023 co-organised by the Home and Youth Affairs Bureau and the Agency for Volunteer Service in recognition of CLP Power's dedication in caring for the community through a wide range of volunteer services.

Members of the CLP Volunteer Team dedicated close to 10,000 hours of service and launched a number of projects with community partners to support people in need in 2022 when Hong Kong was hit by a fifth wave of the COVID-19 outbreak. The team adjusted its services in response to the pandemic, switching from door-to-door visits to calls to provide care for elderly people with early symptoms of dementia; and from dine-in hot meals to distributing meal coupons, takeaway and delivery to the homes of people in need. Volunteers also participated in the *One Heart, Fight the Virus* campaign, deploying design thinking and digital technology to provide technical support to the Hong Kong Community Anti-Coronavirus Link and develop a one-stop digital platform to streamline and enhance volunteer services.

CLP Power Chief Corporate Development Officer Ms Quince Chong said, "CLP Power has been at the heart of Hong Kong community for more than 120 years and we are committed to using our expertise to help people in need. It is a great honour for us to receive these awards and the CLP Volunteer Team will continue to serve the community with love and care."

The CLP Volunteer Team was established in 1994 and has more than 1,800 members. It works tirelessly to support people in need, including low-income families, elderly people and those with physical challenges. To encourage more employees to join the team, CLP Power has set up a reward mechanism for participants. The company also makes donations to the Community Chest of Hong Kong matched to the number of annual volunteer service hours contributed by employees under a Volunteer Services Matching Donation Programme.

The Hong Kong Volunteer Award acknowledges the contributions and achievements of volunteers, corporations and organisations from different sectors, including cross-sectoral partnership projects. The programme aims to encourage more people to take part in volunteer work and help people in need.

About CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) is the Hong Kong utility subsidiary wholly owned by CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia. CLP Power operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong and provides a highly reliable supply of electricity and excellent customer service to more than six million people in its supply area.

Photo captions:

Photo 1 & 2



Deputy Director – Corporate Affairs (Communications) Ms Mavis Wong receives the Outstanding Corporate Award on behalf of CLP Power at a presentation ceremony of the Hong Kong Volunteer Award 2023.

Photo 3 & 4



The CLP Volunteer Team works closely with social welfare organisations to support people in need throughout Hong Kong.